

**HB1153/646587/1**

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

**AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1153**

(First Reading File Bill)

**AMENDMENT NO. 1**

On page 1, strike beginning with “a” in line 4 down through “to” in line 5 and substitute “certain members of the Commission from among certain applicants with”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 6 down through “manner,” in line 11; and in line 14, strike “renominated and”.

**AMENDMENT NO. 2**

On page 2, in line 27, after “MEMBERS” insert “**APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR WITH THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE**”; and in line 28, strike “**SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION, OF**” and substitute “**OF**”.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 30, inclusive, and substitute:

**“(1) 12 SHALL BE APPOINTED FROM AMONG APPLICANTS WHO HAVE BEEN NOMINATED AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPOINTMENT BY ORGANIZATIONS LOCATED IN THE STATE WHOSE INTERESTS RELATE TO THE STATUS OF WOMEN; AND**

**(2) 13 SHALL BE APPOINTED FROM AMONG APPLICANTS APPLYING ON THEIR OWN BEHALF.”;**

in line 31, in each instance, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “(D)”; and in lines 31 and 32, strike “**THE NOMINATIONS**”.

On pages 3 and 4, strike beginning with the second comma in line 32 on page 3 down through “**DELEGATES**” in line 1 on page 4.

(Over)

On page 4, in lines 3, 11, and 14, in each instance, strike the brackets; in lines 3, 11, and 14, strike “(E)”, “(F)”, and “(G)”, respectively; in lines 20 and 21, strike “: (a)”; and in line 22, after “Governor” insert “, by the President of the Senate, and by the Speaker of the House,”.

On pages 4 and 5, strike beginning with the semicolon in line 27 on page 4 down through “Act” in line 5 on page 5.